THE COMPANIES ACT 1955, SECTION 335A (7)

NOTICE OF DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION OF A COMPANY I, Rami Douglas Mu, Assistant Registrar of Companies, hereby declare that The Kaikohe Bus Co. Ltd. (Ak. 1949/900) is hereby dissolved.

Dated at Auckland this 30th day of June 1982.

R. D. MU, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

8460

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955, SECTION 335A (7)

NOTICE OF DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION OF A COMPANY I, Rami Douglas Mu, Assistant Registrar of Companies, hereby declare that Fidelity Nominees Ltd. (Ak. 1972/1489) is hereby dissolved.

Dated at Auckland this 30th day of June 1982.

R. D. MU, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

8459

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955, SECTION 335A (7)

NOTICE OF DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION OF A COMPANY I, Rami Douglas Mu, Assistant Registrar of Companies, hereby declare that Courthouse Properties Ltd. (Ak. 1960/1640) is hereby dissolved.

Dated at Auckland this 30th day of June 1982.

R. D. MU, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

8458

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955, SECTION 335A

NOTICE is hereby given that the under-mentioned companies have been dissolved:

S. A. Yates. P.B. 1951/14. UAWA Contractors Ltd. P.B. 1974/48.

Dated at Gisborne this 1st day of July 1982.

N. L. MANNING, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 8484

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS OF CREDITORS AND CONTRIBUTORIES

Name of Company: MacDonald's Auto Plaza Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of 157 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North. Now care of Official Assignee, Church Lane, Napier.

Registry of High Court: Palmerston North.

Number of Matter: M. 46/82. Date of Order: 30 June 1982.

Date and Place of First Meetings:

Creditors: Thursday, 22 July 1982, at 10.30 a.m., at the Courthouse, Palmerston North.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11 a.m.

R. ON HING,

Official Assignee and Provisional Liquidator.

Private Bag, Napier.

8473

M. J. AND L. J. CURRIE LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs

Name of Company: M. J. and L. J. Currie Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Office of Official Assignee, Church Lane, Napier.

Registry of High Court: Palmerston North.

Number of Matter: M. 28/82.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 23 July 1982.

Name of Liquidator: R. On Hing. Address: Church Lane, Napier.

R. ON HING, Official Liquidator.

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955, SECTION 335A

NOTICE is hereby given that the under-mentioned companies have been dissolved:

Avalon Drive Service Store Ltd. HN. 1967/291. Contact Radio and T.V. Ltd. HN. 1970/89. Henshaw's Properties Ltd. HN. 1947/306.

Karachelle Fabrics and Fashions Ltd. HN. 1978/237. L. G. Olson Ltd. HN. 1959/1418.

Stent and McNutt Motors Ltd. HN. 1962/1464. Sunnex and McRae Holdings Ltd. HN. 1974/290.
Taupo Stamp Centre Ltd. HN. 1978/457.
Tauranga Inland Freights Ltd. HN. 1960/1577.
The Eastside Arms Wine Shop Brookfield Street Ltd.

HN. 1979/61. United Drainage Ltd. HN. 1978/493.

Dated at Hamilton this 29th day of June 1982,

H. J. PATON, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

8480

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of ORANA COURTS LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given that an extraordinary general meeting of the above-named company held on the 30th day of June 1982, the following extraordinary resolution was passed by the company, namely:

That the company be wound up voluntarily.

Dated this 30th day of June 1982.

THE PERPETUAL TRUSTEES CO. LTD., as Secretary for the Company.

8433

NOTICE TO CREDITORS TO PROVE DEBTS OR CLAIMS

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of MOREPORK MEATS (WHOLESALE) LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given that the undersigned, the liquidator of the above company which is being wound up, does hereby fix the 31st day of July 1982, as the day on or before which the rne 51st day of July 1982, as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims, and to establish any title they may have to priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved, or, as the case may be, from objecting to any distribution. distribution.

Dated this 28th day of June 1982.

G. S. REA, Liquidator.

Address of Liquidator: Care of Gilfillan Morris and Co., National Mutual Centre, Shortland Street, Auckland 1. 8427

CLINTON NEWSAGENCY LTD

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE **COMPANY**

Pursuant to Section 335A, Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I James Nelson Scott, propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Dunedin for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days after the date of this notice or such later date as the section may require, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 2nd day of July 1982.

J. N. SCOTT, Applicant.

8409

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of TARANAKI RURAL TRADERS SOCIETY LTD. (in liquidation):

Notice is hereby given, in pursuance of section 281 of the Companies Act 1955, that a general meeting of the above-named company will be held at the offices of Stewart, Shearer and Co., 124 St Aubyn Street, New Plymouth, on Friday, the 30th day of July 1982, at 2 p.m., for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of, and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator. liquidator.